No

10

Crew

Kris Coombes/
Louis Baines
John Gornall/
Wendy Gornall
Peter Wilkinson/
David Aincham
Neil Raven/ Claire
Raven

James Taylor/ lan
Graham

Ben Mitton/ Levi
Nicholson

Josh Townley /
Nick Townley
Stephen Holmes/
Jonathan Athay
Danny Cowell/
Tom Grice

Wayne
Langthorne/
Stuart Proctor

Car
Nissan Micra

Peugeot 206 Gti

Suzuki Swift Sport

Mazda MX5

BMW 316i

Rover Metro

Peugeot 106 Rallye

Proton Satria

Subaru Impreza

WRX STI RA 555 V-

limited
Ford Escort Mk2

Dishforth Targa Rally 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1405 TE PMC

1997 TE GPMC ; Regardless Mc

1598 TE Cdmc/ 061

2000 TE |llkley, De Lacy, York, Hexham

1895 TE Clitheroe & District MC/ Clitheroe &
District MC; Hexham MC

1800 TE CDMC

1294 TE KLMC

1800 TE CDMC, KLMC/ CDMC

2459 TE MCC/TVMC/Regardless/KLMC/
PMC/MCC/KLMC

1998 TE Matlock MC/ Dukeries MC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Longwood Engineering

Rob Fox Fabrication
Ribble Valley 4x4

Myerscough College


https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm
https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm

No
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Crew

Jon Dunning/ Ben
Harrison

Nick Pullan/ Henry
Carr

David Garstang/
Matthew
Alexander

Ray Stevenson/
Damian Harvey
Dean Pearson/
Jason W Simms
jake simms/
Courtney Walters
Cameron Young/
Simon Mills

Ben Blackburn/
Marcus Dalby
Jack Morton/ Essi
Salonen

Daniel Poole/
Seddy

Andrew Johnson/
Dave Boyes
Dom McTear/
Adam Griffin
Paul Redford/
Darren Roberts

Car
FORD RS 2000

Peugeot 205GT

Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Fiesta ST150

Subaru Impreza

Proton Compact

Renault Clio

Volkswagen Polo

Peugeot 106

PROTON SATRIA

Ford Fiesta

MG ZR

Mini Cooper

CC Class Club

1993 HE likley

1368 HE Ilkey Motor Club Ltd/ llkley Motor Club

1998 TE Spadeadam Motor Club/ Hexham Motor
Club

1999 TE Clitheroe DMC / Clwyd Vale

1994 TE Mid-Derbyshire Motor Club

1800 TE Mid-Derbyshire Motor club

2000 TE /Berwick & district MC

1400 TN Clitheroe & District Motor Club

1360 TE Whickham & DMC / Hexham MC/
Whickham & DMC

1600 TE Cdmc/

1998 TE York Motor Club/ Ilkley MC, Malton MC

1796 TE Clitheroe & District Motor Club

1600 TE KLMC.CDMC /KLMC

Entrant/Sponsor

D&F PROPSHAFTS



No
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Crew

joe harwood/
Geoff Fletcher
Douglas Brown/
Joshua Brown
Mark Blunt/ Blake
Blunt

Kevin Stones/
Richard Lockey
Michael pears/
Jon shepherd
Charles Andrews/
George Haddon
Pete Clegg/ Sarah
Clegg

Chris Dodds/ Liam
Charlton

Adam Burkill/
Roger Burkill

tom leeming/ Clive
escreet

Geoff Bateman/
Maggy Bateman
Ben Jude/ Sam
Jaggard

Chris Rae/ Terry
May

Car
Renault twingo

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Fiesta ST150

Toyota MR2

Vauxhall Corsa

Mazda Mx5

Vauxhall Corsa

Mazda MX5

BMW Compact

Wartburg 353

Peugeot 205 GTi

Renault Clio 182

Toyota GT86

CC Class Club

1598

1400

1998

1798

1600

1800

1598

2000

1900

900

1900

1998

1998

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TN

HE

HE

TN

TN

hexham

061 Stockport

Clitheroe & District MC

Hexham & Dlstrict MC

Rotherham/ Worksop

Preston/ Thc

likley

Hexham DMC

York Motor Club

Clitheroe and district / York

West Cumbria MC, Clitheroe DMC,

KLMC/ West Cumbria MC

York Motor Club/ Wigton Motor Club

Clitheroe & DMC/ Preston Motorsport
Club

Entrant/Sponsor



No
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

Crew
Reg Walker/ Chris
Walker

Gareth Williams/
Jack Williams

John Bird/ Simon
Bentley

Andrew
Thompson/
Joshua Bailey
Craig holland/
Edward Hosker
David Slater/
Kristopher Pirie
David sherrard/
Rylan sherrard
Dan Hopkinson/
Nancy Russell
Hazel Johnson/
Aimee Jenkinson
Nigel Morris/ Ben
Forrester

David mosey /
Louise
Richardson
David leaf/
Mathew leaf

Car
Peugeot 205 GTI

Ford Fiesta ST150

Ford Focus ST170

Mazda MX5

Peugeot 205 gti

Volvo 360

Citroen C2

Mazda MX5

Renault Clio

Mini Cooper

Vauxhall Corsa

MG ZR

CC Class Club

2000 TN  Mid-Derbyshire MC
1999 TN Clitheroe & District Motor Club
1989 TN Malton MC/ Malton/De Lacy/Stockport
061/1Ikley
1800 TN Kirkby Lonsdale/Whickham
2 HN Clitheroe and district motor club/
Clitheroe district motor club
1986 TN KLMC
2 TN Stockport 061
2000 TN  Stockport 061
1998 TN U17MC-NW/ CDMC
1556 TN Broughton & Bretton Motor Club
1597 TN llkley and District / lley and District
2 TN yorkshire wolds

Entrant/Sponsor

Ribble Valley Chequered Flag, Wilde
Artisan Bakery, AFrame Engineering,
PD Extinguishers

Birds Electrical



No Crew Car

49 Tim Robson/ Lucy Ford Fiesta
Robson

50 Reg Bland/ Kim Citroen C2 vts
Gardner

51 James Wilkinson/ Ford Puma
Katie Lancaster

52 Lewis Wilcock/ Skoda Felicia

Kasey Davenport

53 Adrian Wilford/
Charlie Blaney

54 Dave/ Jake Sharp

55 Kevin Lomax/
Toby lomax

56 Jon Paul Challinor
/ Keiron Anders

57 Alan Hawdon/
Paul Hawdon

58 Colin Tombs/ Alex
Metcalfe

59 David O’Connor /
Oli Wragg

60 Brian Bradley/
Stuart Davis

Austin Mini 1000 cc
NA

Ford Fiesta
Mazda Mx5

Fiat Uno

Peugeot 205 GTi

MGB Roadster

Ford Escort

V W Mark | Golf

There are 60 entries, and 59 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

2000

1600

1400

1000

2000
2000

1300

1600

1798

2000

1998

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN
TN

HN

HN

HN

HN

HN

Entrant/Sponsor
Clitheroe

Durham / Durham Automobile
Mid Derbyshire Mototech
MCC/ KLMC

TBA

Hexham

I[dmc Old mill autos

Wigton

Wigton

Hexham & District Motor Club/
Whickham & District Motor Club
Wigton motor club , Kirkby Lonsdale
motor club / Wigton motor club
Kirkby Lonsdale. wigton / Kirkby
Lonsdale Wigton and



These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

4

a7

20

29

26

TE

TN

TE

TE

TE

Crew

Neil Raven/
Claire
Raven

David
mosey /
Louise
Richardson

Daniel
Poole/
Seddy

Charles
Andrews/
George
Haddon

Mark Blunt/
Blake Blunt

6:53

7:28

7:25

7:36

7:30

4:43

4:59

4:42

4:55

4:58

Final

5:56

5:54

5:42

6:05

6:03

4 5
6:38 4:40

6:41 4:42

6:39 4:37

6:44 4:49

6:43 4:41

6
5:30

5:30

5:30

5:30

5:36

Dishforth Targa Rally 2025

7 8
5:30 4:42

5:32 4:45

5:33 4:45

5:30 4:47

5:42 4:44

Individual Times

6:50

6:54

7:06

7:01

7:08

In Position Order

5:30

5:30

5:33

5:30

5:30

11
4:41

4:41

4:52

4:41

4:40

12 13 14 15
6:06 15:03 15:00 16:47

6:42 14:57 15:00 15:10

Car 47 Penalty details:-
6:55 15:04 15:06 15:29

Car 20 Penalty detalils:-

6:44 15:02 15:03 15:34

Car 29 Penalty details:-
6:51 15:26 15:16 16:02

to MTC 8

Penalty Tota
1:54:2¢

0:10 1:54:3-

0:10 for Others (
0:30 1:55:2¢

0:10 for Others (
0:20 for Others (

0:10 1:55:41

0:10 for Others (
1:56:5(


https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm
https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm

Car Cls Crew

13 TE David
Garstang/
Matthew
Alexander

31 TE Chris
Dodds/
Liam
Charlton

27 TE Kevin
Stones/
Richard
Lockey

16 TE jake simms/
Courtney
Walters

1 2
7:29 4:48

7:03 4:43

7:23 4:59

3
6:06

5:41

6:47

4 5
5:04 4:52

6:38 4:36

7:22 4:36

6
5:46

5:30

5:52

7 8 9
5:52 4:54 7:12

5:42 4:42 10:00

5:57 4:41 7:00

10 11
5:47 5:01

5:30 4:44

5:35 4:44

12 13 14 15
7:17 16:04 15:41 16:59

Car 13 Penalty detalils:-

6:50 15:43 15:55 15:55

Car 31 Penalty detalils:-
6:56 16:03 16:02 17:48

Car 27 Penalty details:-

7:56 5:15 6:30 6:55 800 5:36 555 451 7:38 552 454 7:34 16:11 16:19 17:00

Penalty Tota
0:30 1:59:27

0:20 for Others (
0:10 for Others (

0:20 1:59:3-

0:20 for Others (
4:20 2:06:0¢

3:00 for Route C
5
0:10 for Others (
1.00 for Route C
1
0:10 for Others (

2:06:2¢



Car Cls
42 TN

15 TE

40 TN

21 TE

Crew

David
Slater/
Kristopher
Pirie

Dean
Pearson/
Jason W
Simms

Andrew
Thompson/
Joshua
Bailey
Andrew
Johnson/
Dave
Boyes

1 2
10:00 5:04

8:22 5:01

7:50 8:00

7:45 4:58

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
5:49 7:05 4:46 5:46 552 456 8:09 5:48 510 7:19 16:31 17:02 17:34

Car 42 Penalty details:-

6:48 7:18 5:07 6:02 6:04 454 7:48 551 4:49 7:20 16:57 17:07 17:52

Car 15 Penalty detalils:-

6:13 7:22 5:02 557 6:04 5117 7:28 555 5:03 7:41 16:42 16:30 17:35

6:38 7:22 455 556 6:06 459 8:01 552 458 7:34 16:33 16:40 18:38

Car 21 Penalty detalils:-

Penalty Tota
0:50 2:07:41

0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
0:20 for Others (

1:00 2:08:2(

1:00 for Route C
5

2:08:3¢

2:00 2:08:5-

1:00 for Route C
6
1:00 for Route C
5



Car Cls

3

12

34

43

TE

TE

HE

HE

TN

Crew 1 2

Peter 10:00 8:00
Wilkinson/
David

Aincham

Ben Mitton/
Levi

5:46 4:54

Nicholson

Nick Pullan/
Henry Carr
Geoff
Bateman/
Maggy
Bateman
David
sherrard/
Rylan
sherrard

8:01 5:23

7:44 5:38

10:00 5:26

3
11:00

6:37

6:36

6:25

6:28

6:57

7:49

5:33

7:12

7:05

4:55

5:01

5:16

5:09

5:01

5:52

8:32

6:32

6:03

5:53

5:51

5:45

6:38

6:17

6:02

8 9
4:51 711

4:54 10:00

5:23 8:24

5:17 8:14

502 7:18

10
5:38

5:43

6:21

6:04

5:51

11
4:44

5:24

5:10

5:13

5:06

12 13 14 15
7:00 15:53 15:27 15:47

7:19 15:47 16:59 18:31

Car 6 Penalty details:-
7:50 17:18 17:19 18:12

7:31 17:15 17:41 18:54

7:11 17:20 17:32 17:21

Car 43 Penalty detalils:-

Tota
2:09:0¢

Penalty

0:20 2:09:21

0:20 for Others (
2:09:5¢

2:10:37

2:20 2:10:5¢

0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
5

0:20 for Others (
0:30 for Others (



Car
46

30

59

17

35

11

Cls
TN

TE

HN

TE

TN

HE

Crew 1
Nigel 8:17
Morris/ Ben
Forrester
Pete Clegg/ 7:28
Sarah

Clegg
David
O’Connor /
Oli Wragg
Cameron
Young/
Simon Mills

10:00

7:54

Ben Jude/

Sam
Jaggard

7:20

Jon 7:28
Dunning/
Ben

Harrison

5:44

5:05

4:58

5:04

5:09

4:47

6:27

6:03

6:15

5:54

5:47

11:00

8:13

10:00

7:18

6:59

6:50

7:09

5:00

4:49

5:01

4:45

4:42

4:36

6:05

11:00

6:04

5:30

5:30

5:43

6:09

5:53

6:07

5:36

5:43

5:41

5:00

4:47

5:01

4:43

4:35

4:37

8:13

10:00

10:00

1:22

10:00

10:00

10
5:59

5:38

6:03

5:30

5:35

5:30

11
5:11

4:46

5:02

4:45

4:48

4:46

12
7:32

13
17:33

14
18:22

15
18:35

7:09 15:51 16:17 17:47

7:13 17:25 18:32 18:34

7:21 28:00 16:39 17:15

Car 17 Penalty details:-

6:58 15:57 16:02 28:00

Car 35 Penalty details:-
7:02 16:19 16:03 17:04

Tota
2:12:2(

Penalty

2:12:3¢

2:13:3¢

0:20 2:13:37%

0:10 for Others C
0:10 for Others C

1:00 2:13:5¢

1:00 for Others C
6:30 2:14:1°F



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3

23

56

TE

TE

TE

HN

James 8:16 5:15 6:23
Taylor/ lan

Graham
Josh
Townley /
Nick
Townley

8:01 5:12 6:23

Paul 10:00 5:24 11:00
Redford/
Darren

Roberts

Jon Paul 7:29 4:58 11:00
Challinor /
Keiron

Anders

7:12 5:00

7:20 5:03

7:00 4:50

7:07 5:02

6:04

6:16

6:26

6:13

11:00 4:59

6:03 4:54

5:56 5:09

5:54 5:05

8:12

8:56

9:40

7:20

10 11

6:05 5:03

5:43 5:.01

5:52 5:08

6:05 4:54

12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota

Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others
2:00 for Route C
-
0:20 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
5
3:00 for Route C
1

7:28 18:05 17:39 18:40 2:15:21

7:24 22:08 17:09 21:40 0:30 2:17:4:

Car 7 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
0:20 for Others (

7:25 17:48 18:09 17:52 0:10 2:17:4¢

Car 23 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
10:00 16:49 17:32 17:41 5:00 2:18:0¢



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Car 56 Penalty details:-
24 TE joe 7:37 800 6:20 7:18 457 552 6:01 5:01 7:48 554 526 7:12 17:08 28:00 17:30
harwood/
Geoff
Fletcher
44 TN Dan 10:00 8:00 11:00 10:00 5:02 11:00 6:04 4:53 7:35 5:40 5:02 8:19 16:59 16:43 16:25
Hopkinson/
Nancy
Russell
Car 44 Penalty details:-
37 TN Reg 8:03 8:00 6:49 10:00 5:15 6:25 11:00 5:15 8:01 6:05 5:10 7:48 17:56 18:48 21:20
Walker/
Chris
Walker

Car 37 Penalty details:-

Penalty Tota

1.00 for Route C
6
2:00 for Route C
4
1:00 for Others (
1.00 for Route C
1

2:20:04

3:20 2:26:02

2:00 for Route C
5

1:10 for Others (C
0:10 for Others (

2:10 2:28:0%

2:00 for Others (
0:10 for Others (



Car Cls
58 HN

14 TE

10 TE

Crew

Colin
Tombs/
Alex
Metcalfe

Ray
Stevenson/
Damian
Harvey

Wayne
Langthorne/
Stuart
Proctor

1 2 3
9:01 800 7:20

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
8:18 5:29 6:32 6:54 5:19 10:00 6:29 5:10 8:09 18:08 21:39 20:27

Car 58 Penalty detalils:-

7:23 5:01 5:57 10:00 4:47 5:46 6:00 5:20 10:00 5:44 4:56 7:31 28:00 28:00 17:02

7:14 5:15 6:04

Car 14 Penalty detalils:-

8:22 4:09 5:38 6:01 4:56 10:00 5:44 4:56 6:13 28:00 28:00 28:00

Car 10 Penalty details:-

Penalty Tota
2:10 2:29:0¢

1.00 for Route C
-
1.00 for Route C
5
0:10 for Others (

1:40 2:33:07

0:20 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
6

0:10 for Others (

0:10 2:38:42

0:10 for Others (



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota

60 HN Brian 10:00 5:34 6:50 753 5:18 6:32 6:44 521 8:24 6:30 5:18 7:56 28:00 28:00 21:03 1:10 2:40:3¢
Bradley/
Stuart
Davis

Car 60 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
5
0:10 for Others (

54 TN Dave/ Jake 8:24 5:02 6:51 10:00 8:00 6:13 6:16 4:59 10:00 6:11 5:04 7:47 18:02 28:00 15:37 15:40 2:42:0¢
Sharp

Car 54 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
4:00 for Route C
5
7:00 for Route C
-
0:20 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
4
2:00 for Route C
6
0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
3
45 TN Hazel 10:00 5:21 11:00 7:31 5:05 11:00 5:44 5:24 10:00 5:38 5:02 7:25 28:00 28:00 17:58 3:00 2:46:0¢
Johnson/
Aimee
Jenkinson



Car Cls

48 TN

52 TN

Crew

David leaf/
Mathew
leaf

Lewis
Wilcock/
Kasey
Davenport

Stephen
Holmes/
Jonathan
Athay

10:00 8:00 ©6:42

5:04 8:00 7:02

10:00 8:00 7:29

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Car 45 Penalty details:-

7:36 523 6:16 11:00 8:00 10:00 6:21 5:16 7:41 28:00 28:00 18:29

Car 48 Penalty details:-

7:26 5:50 6:29 11:00 520 8:19 6:26 5:28 8:08 28:00 28:00 28:00

Car 52 Penalty details:-

9:02 8:00 11:00 5:30 3:42 10:00 6:19 5:06 10:00 28:00 28:00 28:00

Penalty Tota
2:00 for Route C
5

1:00 for Route C
1

3:10 2:49:5¢

2:00 for Route C
6
0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
-

5:20 2:53:5Z

0:10 for Others C
2:00 for Route C
-

1:00 for Others (
2:00 for Route C
1

0:10 for Others (

5:00 3:03:0¢



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Car 8 Penalty details:-

These Competitors have only done 14 Tests

41 HN

18 TN

Craig 10:00 5:17 5:30 10:00 4:56 11:00 11:00 4:54 10:00 11:00 5:00 8:00 28:00 17:54
holland/
Edward
Hosker

Car 41 Penalty details:-

Ben 10:00 8:00 11:00 453 8:00 6:14 6:32 5:02 10:00 6:13 5:13 10:00 17:25 16:56
Blackburn/

Marcus

Dalby

Penalty Tota

1:00 for Route C
5
2:00 for Route C
-
2:00 for Route C
6

5:20 2:27:51

1:00 for Route C
5
1:20 for Others (C
1:00 for Route C
1
2:00 for Route C
6

26:10 2:31:3¢



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota

Car 18 Penalty details:- 3:00 for Route C
1
0:10 for Others (
7:00 for Route C
6
3:00 for Route C
3
7:00 for Route C
5
3:00 for Route C
2
3:00 for Route C

A

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Testl Test2 Test3 Test4 Test5 Test6 Test7 Test8 Test9 Test Test Test Test Test Test

2.44 1.85 2.75 2.44 1.85 2.75 2.75 1.85 2.44 10 11 12 13 14 15

miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 2.75 1.85 2.44 7.07 7.07 7.07
miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws
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Car Cls

1

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

Crew 1 2 3

Kris 10:00 4:28 11:00
Coombes/

Louis

Baines

John 10:00 8:00
Gornall/

Wendy

Gornall

Peter 10:00 8:00 11:00
Wilkinson/
David

Aincham

Neil Raven/ 6:53 4:43 5:56
Claire

Raven

James 8:16 5:15 6:23
Taylor/ lan

Graham

Final

Dishforth Targa Rally 2025

Individual Times

In Starting Order

10 11 12 13 14

to MTC 8

15 Penalty Tota
Engine
the Cai

1:10 Broken

Car 2 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C

6:57 4:55 552 551 451 7:11 5:38 4:44 7:00 15:53 15:27 15:47

6:38 4:40 5:30 5:30 4142 6:50 5:30 4:41 6:06 15:03 15:00 16:47

7:12 5:00 6:04 11:00 4:59 8:12 6:05 5:03 7:28 18:05 17:39 18:40

1

0:10 for Others (
2:09:0¢
1:54:2¢
2:15:21


https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm
https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm

Crew 1 2 3
Ben Mitton/ 5:46 4:54 6:37
Levi

Nicholson

Josh 8:01 512 6:23
Townley /

Nick

Townley

Stephen 10:00 8:00 7:29
Holmes/

Jonathan

Athay

Danny 10:00 4:42 11:00
Cowell/
Tom Grice

7:49 5:01 5:45 4:54 10:00 5:43 5:24

7:20 5:03 6:03 4:54 8:56 5:43 5:01

9:02 8:00 5:30 3:42 10:00 6:19 5:06

12 13 14 15
7:19 15:47 16:59 18:31

Car 6 Penalty details:-

7:24 22:08 17:09 21:40

Car 7 Penalty details:-

10:00 28:00 28:00 28:00

Car 8 Penalty details:-

Car 9 Penalty details:-

Penalty Tota
0:20 2:09:21

0:20 for Others (
0:30 2:17:4:

0:10 for Others (
0:20 for Others (

5:00 3:03:0¢

1:00 for Route C
5
2:00 for Route C
-
2:00 for Route C
6

0:10 The Wi

0:10 for Others C



Car Cls
10 TE

11 HE

12 HE

13 TE

Crew 1 2 3
Wayne 7:14 5:15 6:04
Langthorne/

Stuart

Proctor

Jon 7:28 4:47 11:00
Dunning/

Ben

Harrison

Nick Pullan/ 8:01 5:23 6:36
Henry Carr

David 7:29 4:48 6:06
Garstang/

Matthew

Alexander

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
8:22 4:.09 5:38 6:01 4:56 10:00 5:44 4556 6:13 28:00 28:00 28:00 0:10 2:38:42

Car 10 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
7:09 4:36 5:43 5:41 4:37 10:00 5:30 4:46 7:02 16:19 16:03 17:04 6:30 2:14:1¢

Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
2:00 for Route C
-
0:20 for Others (
1:00 for Route C

5
3:00 for Route C
1

5:33 5:16 6:32 6:38 523 824 6:21 510 7:50 17:18 17:19 18:12 2:09:5¢

5:04 452 546 552 4:54 7:12 5:47 501 7:17 16:04 15:41 16:59 0:30 1:59:2¢

Car 13 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Others (
0:10 for Others (



Car Cls
14 TE

15 TE

16 TE jake simms/

17 TE

Crew

Ray
Stevenson/
Damian
Harvey

Dean
Pearson/
Jason W
Simms

Courtney
Walters

Cameron
Young/
Simon Mills

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
7:23 5:01 557 10:00 4:47 5:46 6:00 5:20 10:00 5:44 4:56

8:22 5:01 6:48 7:18 5:07 6:02 6:04 454 7:48 5:51 4:49

7:56 5:15 6:30 6:55 800 5:36 555 451 7:38 5:52 4:54

754 5:04 554 659 4:45 5:30 b5:36 4:43 7:22 5:30 4:45

12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
7:31 28:00 28:00 17:02 1:40 2:33:07

Car 14 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
1.00 for Route C
6
0:10 for Others (

7:20 16:57 17:07 17:52 1:00 2:08:2(

Car 15 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
5

7:34 16:11 16:19 17:00 2:06:2¢

7:21 28:00 16:39 17:15

0:20 2:13:37

Car 17 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota

18 TN

19 TE

20 TE

Ben 10:00 8:00 11:00 453 8:00 6:14 6:32 502 10:00 6:13 5:13 10:00 17:25 16:56
Blackburn/

Marcus

Dalby

Car 18 Penalty details:-

Jack 7:16 4:43 5:36 6:31 4:32 5:30
Morton/
Essi
Salonen
Car 19 Penalty detalils:-
Daniel 7:25 4:42 542 6:39 4:37 530 5:33 4:45 7:06 5:33 452 6:55 15:04 15:06 15:29
Poole/
Seddy

Car 20 Penalty details:-

26:10 2:31:3¢

3:00 for Route C
1
0:10 for Others (
7:00 for Route C
6
3:00 for Route C
3
7:00 for Route C
5
3:00 for Route C
2
3:00 for Route C
4

0:10 Clutch
Snappe

0:10 for Others (
0:30 1:55:2¢

0:10 for Others (
0:20 for Others (



Car Cls Crew

21 TE Andrew
Johnson/
Dave
Boyes

22 TE Dom
McTear/
Adam
Griffin

23 TE Paul
Redford/
Darren
Roberts

24 TE joe
harwood/
Geoff
Fletcher

1 2 3
7:45 4:58 6:38

7:06 5:06 5:59

10:00 5:24 11:00

7:37 8:00 6:20

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
7:22 455 556 6:06 459 8:01 552 458 7:34 16:33 16:40 18:38 2:00 2:08:5-

Car 21 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
6
1:00 for Route C
5

3:10 Too ML

Car 22 Penalty details:- 3:00 for Route C
2
0:10 for Others (

7:00 450 6:26 556 5:09 9:40 552 5:.08 7:25 17:48 18:09 17:52 0:10 2:17:4¢

Car 23 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
7:18 457 552 6:01 5:01 7:48 554 526 7:12 17:08 28:00 17:30 2:20:04



Car Cls
25 TE

26 TE

27 TE

28 TE

29 TE

Crew

Douglas
Brown/
Joshua
Brown

Mark Blunt/
Blake Blunt

Kevin

Stones/
Richard
Lockey

Michael
pears/ Jon
shepherd

Charles
Andrews/
George
Haddon

7:30 4:58

7:23 4:59

10:00 5:15

7:36 4:55

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
Reasor

6:03 6:43 4:41 5:36 5:42 4:44 7:08 5:30 4:40 6:51 15:26 15:16 16:02 1:56:5(
6:47 7:22 4:36 5:52 557 4:41 7:00 5:35 4:44 6:56 16:03 16:02 17:48 4:20 2:06:0-

Car 27 Penalty details:- 3:00 for Route C
5
0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
1
0:10 for Others (

1:00 Loss of
carry o

Car 28 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
1

6:05 6:44 449 530 530 4:47 7:01 5:30 441 6:44 15:02 15:03 15:34 0:10 1:55:41

Car 29 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (



Car Cls

30

31

32

33

TE

TE

TN

HE

Crew

Pete Clegg/

Sarah
Clegg
Chris
Dodds/
Liam
Charlton

Adam
Burkill/
Roger
Burkill

tom
leeming/
Clive
escreet

1 2
7:28 5:05

7:03 4:43

10:00 8:00

10:00 5:38

3 4 5
6:03 10:00 4:49

5:41 6:38 4:36

6:07 10:00 8:00

7:01 7:50 5:31

6
11:00

5:30

6:13

6:29

7 8 9
5:53 4:47 10:00

5:42 4:42 10:00

5:56 4:49 7:30

11:00 5:25 5:09

10 11
5:38 4:46

5:30 4:44

5:48 4:50

6:26 5:28

12 13 14 15
7:09 15:51 16:17 17:47

6:50 15:43 15:55 15:55

Car 31 Penalty details:-
6:56

Car 32 Penalty details:-

8:09 28:00

Car 33 Penalty details:-

Tota
2:12:3¢

Penalty

0:20 1:59:32

0:20 for Others (
0:30 Tired

0:20 for Others C
0:10 for Others C

2:10 Steerin
positve

1:00 for Route C
5
1:00 for Route C
3
0:10 for Others (



Car Cls
34 HE

35 TN

36 TN

37 TN

Crew

Geoff
Bateman/
Maggy
Bateman
Ben Jude/
Sam
Jaggard

Chris Rae/
Terry May

Reg
Walker/
Chris
Walker

1 2
7:44 5:38

7:20 5:09

10:00 8:00

3 4 5
6:25 7:12 5:09

5:47 6:50 4:42

11:00 10:00 8:00

6
6:03

5:30

11:00

7 8 9
6:17 5:17 8:14

5:43 4:35 10:00

7:06 6:11 10:00

10 11
6:04 5:13

5:35 4:48

8:03 8:00 6:49 10:00 5:15 6:25 11:00 5:15 8:01 6:05 5:10

12 13 14 15
7:31 17:15 17:41 18:54

6:58 15:57 16:02 28:00

Car 35 Penalty details:-

Car 36 Penalty details:-

7:48 17:56 18:48 21:20

Car 37 Penalty detalils:-

Tota
2:10:37

Penalty

1:00 2:13:5¢

1:00 for Others (

4:00 Lack of

Concer

(age re

2:00 for Route C
3

1.00 for Route C
2

1.00 for Route C
1

2:10 2:28:0F

2:00 for Others (
0:10 for Others (



Car Cls

38

39

40

41

TN

TN

TN

HN

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota

Gareth 10:00 4:58 11:00 10:00 4:43 7:44 543 4:45 7:.09 2:10 Broken
Williams/

Jack

Williams

Car 38 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
2:00 for Others (

John Bird/ Reasor
Simon
Bentley

Andrew 7:50 800 6:13 7:22 502 557 6:04 517 7:28 555 503 7:41 16:42 16:30 17:35 2:08:3¢
Thompson/

Joshua

Bailey

Craig 10:00 5:17 5:30 10:00 4:56 11:00 11:00 4:54 10:00 11:00 5:00 8:00 28:00 17:54 5:20 2:27:5]
holland/

Edward

Hosker

Car 41 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
5
1:20 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
1
2:00 for Route C
6



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

42 TN

43 TN

44 TN

David 10:00 5:04 549 7:05 446 546 552 456 8:.09 548 510 7:19 16:31 17:02 17:34
Slater/
Kristopher
Pirie
Car 42 Penalty details:-

David 10:00 5:26 6:28 7:05 5:01 553 6:02 502 7:18 551 506 7:11 17:20 17:32 17:21
sherrard/
Rylan
sherrard
Car 43 Penalty detalils:-

Dan 10:00 8:00 11:00 10:00 5:02 11:00 6:04 453 7:35 5:40 5:02 8:19 16:59 16:43 16:25
Hopkinson/

Nancy

Russell

Car 44 Penalty details:-

Penalty Tota
0:50 2:07:41

0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
0:20 for Others (

2:20 2:10:5¢

0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
5

0:20 for Others (
0:30 for Others (

3:20 2:26:02

2:00 for Route C
5

1:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (



Car Cls Crew

45 TN

46 TN

47 TN

48 TN

Hazel
Johnson/
Aimee
Jenkinson

Nigel
Morris/ Ben
Forrester
David
mosey /
Louise
Richardson

David leaf/
Mathew
leaf

1 2 3

10:00 5:21 11:00

8:17 5:44 6:27

7:28 459 5:54

10:00 8:00 ©6:42

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
7:31 5:05 11:00 5:44 5:24 10:00 5:38 5:02 7:25 28:00 28:00 17:58

Car 45 Penalty details:-

8:13 5:00 6:05 6:09 500 8:13 559 5:11 7:32 17:33 18:22 18:35

6:41 4:42 5:30 5:32 445 654 530 4:41 6:42 14:57 15:00 15:10

Car 47 Penalty details:-
7:36 5:23 6:16 11:00 8:00 10:00 6:21 5:16 7:41 28:00 28:00 18:29

Car 48 Penalty detalils:-

Penalty Tota
3:00 2:46:0¢

2:00 for Route C
5
1:00 for Route C
1

2:12:2(

0:10 1:54:3¢

0:10 for Others C
3:10 2:49:5¢

2:00 for Route C
6
0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
5



Car Cls

49

50

51

52

TN

TN

TN

TN

Crew 1 2 3 4 5
Tim 10:00 5:05 11:00 7:01 4:49
Robson/

Lucy

Robson

Reg Bland/ 7:08 5:32
Kim
Gardner

James 8:40 8:00 6:16 10:00 4.52
Wilkinson /

Katie

Lancaster

Lewis 5:04 800 7:02 7:26 5:50
Wilcock/

Kasey

Davenport

6 7 8 9
11:00 5:57 5:02 10:00

5:36  5:40 4:44 10:00

6:29 11:00 5:20 8:19

10 11

6:26 5:28

12 13 14 15

Car 49 Penalty details:-

Car 50 Penalty detalils:-

Car 51 Penalty details:-

8:08 28:00 28:00 28:00

Penalty Tota
0:20 Engine

0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (

1:00 Unknon

1:00 for Route C
2

1:10 Car Pr¢

0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
1

5:20 2:53:5Z



Car Cls Crew

53 TN Adrian
Wilford/
Charlie
Blaney

54 TN Dave/ Jake
Sharp

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota

Car 52 Penalty details:-

8:24 5:02 6:51 10:00 8:00 6:13 6:16 4:59 10:00 6:11 5:04 7:47 18:02 28:00 15:37

Car 54 Penalty detalils:-

0:10 for Others (
2:00 for Route C
-

1:00 for Others (
2:00 for Route C
1

0:10 for Others (

Non St

15:40 2:42:0¢

0:10 for Others (
4:00 for Route C
5
7:00 for Route C
-
0:20 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
4
2:00 for Route C
6
0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
3



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3

55 TN

56 HN

57 HN

58 HN

Kevin
Lomax/
Toby lomax

Jon Paul 7:29 4:58 11:00
Challinor /

Keiron

Anders

Alan 7:16 5:05 11:00
Hawdon/

Paul

Hawdon

Colin 9:01 800 7:20
Tombs/

Alex

Metcalfe

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota

7:07 5:02 6:13 554 505 7:20 6:05 4:54 10:00 16:49 17:32 17:41

Car 56 Penalty details:-

7:00 4:57 558 6:11 452 7:25 5:48 5:02 6:53 28:00 17:36 17:42

Car 57 Penalty details:-
8:18 5:29 6:32 6:54 5:19 10:00 6:29 5:10 8:09 18:08 21:39 20:27

Reasor

5:00 2:18:0¢

1.00 for Route C
6
2:00 for Route C
4
1:00 for Others (
1.00 for Route C
1

0:10 Retired

0:10 for Others C
2:10 2:29:0¢



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
Car 58 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C

-
1:00 for Route C
5
0:10 for Others (
59 HN David 10:00 4:58 6:15 7:18 5:.01 6:04 6:07 501 10:00 6:03 5:02 7:13 17:25 18:32 18:34 2:13:3¢
O’Connor /
Oli Wragg
60 HN Brian 10:00 5:34 6:50 753 5:18 6:32 6:44 521 8:24 6:30 5:18 7:56 28:00 28:00 21:03 1:10 2:40:3¢
Bradley/
Stuart
Davis

Car 60 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
5

N-1N fAvr NitlhAva

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Testl Test2 Test3 Test4 TestS5 Test6 Test7 Test8 Test9 Test Test Test Test Test Test

2.44 1.85 2.75 2.44 1.85 2.75 2.75 1.85 2.44 10 11 12 13 14 15

miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 2.75 1.85 2.44 7.07 7.07 7.07
miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws
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Dishforth Targa Rally 2025
Final Individual Times in Class Order to MTC 8

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
Class HE

12 HE Nick Pullan/ 8:01 5:23 6:36 5:33 5:16 6:32 6:38 5:23 8:24 6:21 510 7:50 17:18 17:19 18:12 2:09:5¢
Henry Carr

34 HE Geoff 744 538 6:25 7:12 509 6:03 6:17 517 8:14 6:04 513 7:31 17:15 17:41 18:54 2:10:37
Bateman/
Maggy
Bateman
11 HE Jon 7:28 4:47 11:00 7:09 436 5:43 5:41 4:37 10:00 5:30 4:46 7:02 16:19 16:03 17:04 6:30 2:14:1°¢
Dunning/
Ben
Harrison
Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
2:00 for Route C
-
0:20 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
5
3:00 for Route C
1

Class HN


https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm
https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
59 HN David 10:00 458 6:15 7:18 5:01 6:04 6:07 501 10:00 6:03 5:02 7:13 17:25 18:32 18:34 2:13:3¢
O’Connor /
Oli Wragg

56 HN Jon Paul 7:29 4:58 11:00 7:07 5.02 6:13 554 505 7:20 6:05 4:54 10:00 16:49 17:32 17:41 5:00 2:18:0¢
Challinor /
Keiron
Anders

Car 56 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
6
2:00 for Route C
4
1:00 for Others (
1:00 for Route C

1
58 HN Colin 9:01 800 7:20 8:18 5:29 6:32 6:54 5:19 10:00 6:29 5:10 8:09 18:08 21:39 20:27 2:10 2:29:0¢
Tombs/
Alex
Metcalfe
Car 58 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
7
1.00 for Route C
5
0:10 for Others (
60 HN Brian 10:00 5:34 6:50 7:53 518 6:32 6:44 521 8:24 6:30 5:18 7:56 28:00 28:00 21:03 1:10 2:40:3:
Bradley/
Stuart

Davis



Car Cls Crew 1 2

41 HN Craig 10:00 5:17
holland/
Edward
Hosker

Class TE
4 TE Neil Raven/ 6:53 4:43
Claire
Raven
20 TE Daniel 7:25 4:42
Poole/
Seddy

5:30 10:00 4:56 11:00 11:00 4:54 10:00 11:00 5:00

556 6:38 4140 5:30 5:30 4:42 6:50 5:30 4:41

5142 6:39 4:37 5:30 5:33 4:45 7:06 5:33 4:52

12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota

Car 60 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
5
0:10 for Others (

8:00 28:00 17:54 5:20 2:27:5]

Car 41 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
5
1:20 for Others (
1:00 for Route C

1
2:00 for Route C
6

6:06 15:03 15:00 16:47 1:54:2¢

6:55 15:04 15:06 15:29 0:30 1:55:2¢

Car 20 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
0:20 for Others (



Car Cls

29

26

13

31

27

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

Crew

Charles
Andrews/
George
Haddon

Mark Blunt/
Blake Blunt

David
Garstang/
Matthew
Alexander

Chris
Dodds/
Liam
Charlton

Kevin

Stones/
Richard
Lockey

7:36

7:30

7:29

7:03

7:23

4:55

4:58

4:48

4:43

4:59

6:05

6:03

6:06

5:41

6:47

4 5
6:44 4:49

6:43 4:41

5:04 4:52

6:38 4:36

7:22 4:36

6
5:30

5:36

5:46

5:30

5:52

7 8
5:30 4:47

5:42 4:44

5:52 4:54

5:42 4:42

9:57 4:41

7:01

7:08

7:12

10:00

7:00

10
5:30

5:30

5:47

5:30

5:35

11
4:41

4:40

5:01

4:44

4:44

12 13 14 15
6:44 15:02 15:03 15:34

Car 29 Penalty detalils:-
6:51 15:26 15:16 16:02

7:17 16:04 15:41 16:59

Car 13 Penalty details:-

6:50 15:43 15:55 15:55

Car 31 Penalty detalils:-
6:56 16:03 16:02 17:48

Penalty Tota
0:10 1:55:41

0:10 for Others (
1:56:5(

0:30 1:59:22

0:20 for Others C
0:10 for Others C

0:20 1:59:3-

0:20 for Others (
4:20 2:06:0-



Car Cls

16 TE

15 TE

21 TE

Crew

jake simms/
Courtney
Walters

Dean
Pearson/
Jason W
Simms

Andrew
Johnson/
Dave
Boyes

7:56 5:15

8:22 5:01

7:45 4:58

6:30

6:48

6:38

6:55 8:00

7:18 5:07

7:22 4:55

5:36

6:02

5:56

5:55 451

6:04 4:54

6:06 4:59

7:38

7:48

8:01

10 11

5:52 4:54

5:51 4:49

5:52 4:58

12 13 14 15
Car 27 Penalty details:-

7:34 16:11 16:19 17:00

7:20 16:57 17:07 17:52

Car 15 Penalty detalils:-

7:34 16:33 16:40 18:38

Car 21 Penalty details:-

Penalty Tota
3:00 for Route C
5

0:10 for Others (
1:00 for Route C
1

0:10 for Others (

2:06:2¢

1:00 2:08:2(

1:00 for Route C
5

2:00 2:08:5¢

1:00 for Route C
6
1:00 for Route C
5



Car Cls

3

30

17

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

Crew 1

2

3

Peter 10:00 8:00 11:00

Wilkinson/

David

Aincham

Ben Mitton/  5:46
Levi

Nicholson

Pete Clegg/ 7:28
Sarah

Clegg

Cameron 7:54
Young/

Simon Mills

James 8:16
Taylor/ lan

Graham

Josh 8:01
Townley /

Nick

Townley

4:54

5:05

5:04

5:15

5:12

6:37

6:03

5:54

6:23

6:23

4 5 6 7
6:57 4:55 552 5551

7:49 5:.01 8:32 5145

10:00 4:49 11:00 5:53

6:59 4:45 5:30 5:36

7:12 5:00 6:04 11:00

7:20 5:03 6:16 6:03

4:51

4:54

4:47

4:43

4:59

4:54

7:11

10:00

10:00

7:22

8:12

8:56

10
5:38

5:43

5:38

5:30

6:05

5:43

11
4:44

5:24

4:46

4:45

5:03

5:01

12 13 14 15
7:00 15:53 15:27 15:47

7:19 15:47 16:59 18:31

Car 6 Penalty details:-
7:09 15:51 16:17 17:47

7:21 28:00 16:39 17:15

Car 17 Penalty details:-

7:28 18:05 17:39 18:40

7:24 22:08 17:09 21:40

Car 7 Penalty details:-

Penalty Tota
2:09:0¢

0:20 2:09:21

0:20 for Others (
2:12:3¢

0:20 2:13:37

0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (

2:15:21

0:30 2:17:4:

0:10 for Others (
0:20 for Others (



Car Cls
23 TE

24 TE

14 TE

10 TE

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10:00 5:24 11:00 7:00 450 6:26 556 5:09 9:40

10 11

Paul 5:52 5:08
Redford/
Darren

Roberts

joe 7:37 8:00 6:20 7:18 4:57 552 6:01 5:01 7:48 554 5:26

harwood/
Geoff
Fletcher

Ray 7:23 5:01 5:57 10:00 4:47 5:46 6:00 5:20 10:00 5:44 4:56
Stevenson/
Damian

Harvey

Wayne 7:14 5:15 6:04 8:22 4:.09 5:38 6:01 4:56 10:00 5:44 4:56
Langthorne/
Stuart

Proctor

12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
7:25 17:48 18:09 17:52 0:10 2:17:4¢

Car 23 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
7:12 17:08 28:00 17:30 2:20:0¢4

7:31 28:00 28:00 17:02 1:40 2:33:07

Car 14 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Others (
0:10 for Others C
1.00 for Route C
6
0:10 for Others (

6:13 28:00 28:00 28:00 0:10 2:38:42

Car 10 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
8 TE Stephen 10:00 8:00 7:29 9:02 800 11:00 5:30 3:42 10:00 6:19 5:06 10:00 28:00 28:00 28:00 5:00 3:03:0¢

Holmes/
Jonathan
Athay
Car 8 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route C
5
2:00 for Route C
-
2:00 for Route C
6
Class TN
47 TN David 7:28 459 554 6:41 442 530 532 445 6:54 530 441 6:42 14:57 15:.00 15:10 0:10 1:54:3¢
mosey /
Louise
Richardson
Car 47 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
42 TN David 10:00 5:04 549 705 4:46 546 552 456 8:.09 5:48 510 7:19 16:31 17:02 17:34 0:50 2:07:41
Slater/
Kristopher
Pirie

Car 42 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
0:20 for Others (



Car Cls Crew 1 2

40 TN

43 TN

46 TN

35 TN

44 TN

Andrew 7:50 8:00
Thompson/
Joshua
Bailey
David
sherrard/
Rylan
sherrard

10:00 5:26

Nigel 8:17 5:44
Morris/ Ben

Forrester
Ben Jude/
Sam
Jaggard

7:20 5:09

Dan
Hopkinson/
Nancy
Russell

3
6:13

6:28

6:27

5:47

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
7:22 5:02 557 6:04 517 7:28 5:55 5:03

7:05 5:01 553 6:02 5:02 7:18 5:51 5:06

8:13 5:00 6:05 6:09 5:00 8:13 5:59 5:11

6:50 4:42 5:30 5:43 4:35 10:00 5:35 4:48

10:00 8:00 11:00 10:00 5:02 11:00 6:04 453 7:35 5:40 5:02

12 13 14 15
7:41 16:42 16:30 17:35

7:11 17:20 17:32 17:21

Car 43 Penalty details:-

7:32 17:33 18:22 18:35

6:58 15:57 16:02 28:00

Car 35 Penalty details:-
8:19 16:59 16:43 16:25

Tota
2:08:3¢

Penalty

2:20 2:10:5¢

0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others (
1.00 for Route C
5

0:20 for Others (
0:30 for Others (

2:12:2(

1:00 2:13:5¢

1:00 for Others (
3:20 2:26:0z



Car Cls Crew

37 TN Reg
Walker/
Chris
Walker

54 TN Dave/ Jake
Sharp

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Car 44 Penalty details:-

8:03 8:00 6:49 10:00 5:15 6:25 11:00 5:15 8:01 6:05 5:10 7:48 17:56 18:48 21:20

Car 37 Penalty details:-

8:24 5:02 6:51 10:00 8:00 6:13 6:16 4:59 10:00 6:11 5:04 7:47 18:02 28:00 15:37

Car 54 Penalty details:-

Penalty Tota

2:00 for Route C
5

1:10 for Others (
0:10 for Others C

2:10 2:28:0%

2:00 for Others (
0:10 for Others C

15:40 2:42:0¢

0:10 for Others C
4:00 for Route C
5
7:00 for Route C
-
0:20 for Others (
1.00 for Route C
4
2:00 for Route C
6
0:10 for Others (
1.00 for Route C
3



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3

45 TN

48 TN

52 TN

Hazel 10:00 5:21 11:00
Johnson/

Aimee

Jenkinson

David leaf/ 10:00 8:00 6:42
Mathew
leaf

Lewis 5:04 8:00 7:02
Wilcock/

Kasey

Davenport

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
7:31 5:05 11:00 5:44 5:24 10:00 5:38 5:02 7:25 28:00 28:00 17:58

Car 45 Penalty details:-

7:36 5:23 6:16 11:00 8:00 10:00 6:21 5:16 7:41 28:00 28:00 18:29

Car 48 Penalty detalils:-

7:26 5550 6:29 11:00 5:20 8:19 6:26 5:28 8:08 28:00 28:00 28:00

Car 52 Penalty details:-

Penalty Tota
3:00 2:46:0¢

2:00 for Route C
5
1:00 for Route C
1

3:10 2:49:5¢

2:00 for Route C
6
0:10 for Others (
1.00 for Route C
-

5:20 2:53:5Z

0:10 for Others (
2:00 for Route C
-

1:00 for Others (
2:00 for Route C
1

0:10 for Others (



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Tota
18 TN Ben 10:00 8:00 11:00 453 8:00 6:14 6:32 502 10:00 6:13 5:13 10:00 17:25 16:56 26:10 2:31:3¢
Blackburn/
Marcus
Dalby

Car 18 Penalty details:- 3:00 for Route C
1
0:10 for Others (
7:00 for Route C
6
3:00 for Route C
3
7:00 for Route C
5
3:00 for Route C
2
3:00 for Route C

A

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Testl Test2 Test3 Test4 TestS5 Test6 Test7 Test8 Test9 Test Test Test Test Test Test

2.44 1.85 2.75 2.44 1.85 2.75 2.75 1.85 2.44 10 11 12 13 14 15

miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 2.75 1.85 2.44 7.07 7.07 7.07
miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws
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Car Cls Crew

4
47
20
29
26
13
31
27
16
42
15
40
21

TE
TN
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TN
TE
TN
TE

3 TE
6 TE

12
34
43
46
30

HE
HE
TN
TN
TE

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

David mosey / Louise Richardson
Daniel Poole/ Seddy

Charles Andrews/ George Haddon
Mark Blunt/ Blake Blunt

David Garstang/ Matthew Alexander
Chris Dodds/ Liam Charlton

Kevin Stones/ Richard Lockey
jake simms/ Courtney Walters
David Slater/ Kristopher Pirie
Dean Pearson/ Jason W Simms
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
Andrew Johnson/ Dave Boyes
Peter Wilkinson/ David Aincham
Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson

Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr

Geoff Bateman/ Maggy Bateman
David sherrard/ Rylan sherrard
Nigel Morris/ Ben Forrester

Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

Final

Dishforth Targa Rally 2025

Car

Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Corsa
PROTON SATRIA
Mazda Mx5

Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Fiesta ST
Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2
Proton Compact
Volvo 360

Subaru Impreza
Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta
Suzuki Swift Sport
Rover Metro
Peugeot 205GT
Peugeot 205 GTi
Citroen C2

Mini Cooper
Vauxhall Corsa

Overall Results

Total Cls
Penalty Pos
1:54:29 1
1:54:35 1
1:55:28 2
1:55:41 3
1:56:50 4
1:59:22 5
1:59:32 6
2:06:05 7
2:06:26 8
2:07:41 2
2:08:20 9
2:08:39 3
2:08:55 10
2:09:06 11
2:09:21 12
2:09:56 1
2:10:37
2:10:56
2:12:20
2:12:33 13

In Position Order

O/A Diff from Diff from

Pos

© 00 N oo o b~ N PP

I N e T T il el =
© © ® N o 00~ W N L O

Leader car ahead

+0:06 +0:06
+0:59 +0:53
+1:12 +0:13
+2:21 +1:09
+4:53 +2:32
+5:03 +0:10
+11:36 +6:33
+11:57 +0:21
+13:12 +1:15
+13:51 +0:39
+14:10 +0:19
+14:26 +0:16
+14:37 +0:11
+14:52 +0:15
+15:27 +0:35
+16:08 +0:41
+16:27 +0:19
+17:51 +1:24
+18:04 +0:13

to MTC 8


https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm
https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm

Car Cls Crew

59
17
35
11

HN
TE
TN
HE

5 TE
7 TE

23
56
24
44
37
58
14
10
60
54
45
48
52

8

These Competitors have only reached TTC6

TE
HN
TE
TN
TN
HN
TE
TE
HN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TE

David O’Connor / Oli Wragg
Cameron Young/ Simon Mills

Ben Jude/ Sam Jaggard

Jon Dunning/ Ben Harrison
James Taylor/ lan Graham

Josh Townley / Nick Townley

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Jon Paul Challinor / Keiron Anders
joe harwood/ Geoff Fletcher

Dan Hopkinson/ Nancy Russell
Reg Walker/ Chris Walker

Colin Tombs/ Alex Metcalfe

Ray Stevenson/ Damian Harvey
Wayne Langthorne/ Stuart Proctor
Brian Bradley/ Stuart Davis

Dave/ Jake Sharp

Hazel Johnson/ Aimee Jenkinson
David leaf/ Mathew leaf

Lewis Wilcock/ Kasey Davenport
Stephen Holmes/ Jonathan Athay

41 HN Craig holland/ Edward Hosker
18 TN Ben Blackburn/ Marcus Dalby

Car

Ford Escort
Renault Clio
Renault Clio 182
FORD RS 2000
BMW 316i
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mini Cooper

Fiat Uno

Renault twingo
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205 GTI
MGB Roadster
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort Mk2
V W Mark | Golf
Ford Fiesta
Renault Clio

MG ZR

Skoda Felicia

Proton Satria

Peugeot 205 gti

Volkswagen Polo

Total

2:13:33
2:13:37
2:13:56
2:14:15
2:15:21
2:17:43
2:17:49
2:18:09
2:20:04
2:26:02
2:28:05
2:29:05
2:33:07
2:38:42
2:40:33
2:42:06
2:46:08
2:49:54
2:53:52
3:03:08

2:27:51
2:31:38

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

1
14
6
3
15
16
17
2
18

19
20

10
11
12
21

13

Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42

+19:04
+19:08
+19:27
+19:46
+20:52
+23:14
+23:20
+23:40
+25:35
+31:33
+33:36
+34:36
+38:38
+44:13
+46:04
+47:37
+51:39
+55:25
+59:23
+1:08:39

+33:22
+37:09

+1:00
+0:04
+0:19
+0:19
+1:06
+2:22
+0:06
+0:20
+1:55
+5:58
+2:03
+1:00
+4.02
+5:35
+1:51
+1:33
+4:02
+3:46
+3:58
+9:16

+3:47



These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws
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Cls
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
HE
HE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TN
TE
TE

Crew

Kris Coombes/ Louis Baines

John Gornall/ Wendy Gornall
Peter Wilkinson/ David Aincham
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

James Taylor/ lan Graham

Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson

Josh Townley / Nick Townley
Stephen Holmes/ Jonathan Athay
Danny Cowell/ Tom Grice

Wayne Langthorne/ Stuart Proctor
Jon Dunning/ Ben Harrison

Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr

David Garstang/ Matthew Alexander
Ray Stevenson/ Damian Harvey
Dean Pearson/ Jason W Simms
jake simms/ Courtney Walters
Cameron Young/ Simon Mills

Ben Blackburn/ Marcus Dalby
Jack Morton/ Essi Salonen

Daniel Poole/ Seddy

Dishforth Targa Rally 2025

Car

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206 Gti
Suzuki Swift Sport
Mazda MX5

BMW 316i

Rover Metro
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Proton Satria
Subaru Impreza WRX STI RA 555 V-limited
Ford Escort Mk2
FORD RS 2000
Peugeot 205GT
Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Fiesta ST150
Subaru Impreza
Proton Compact
Renault Clio
Volkswagen Polo
Peugeot 106
PROTON SATRIA

Total

25:28

19:10
2:09:06
1:54:29
2:15:21
2:09:21
2:17:43
3:03:08

25:52
2:38:42
2:14:15
2:09:56
1:59:22
2:33:07
2:08:20
2:06:26
2:13:37
2:31:38

34:18
1:55:28

Final Overall Results in Starting Order

Cls OIA

11
15
12
16
21

20

19

14
13

Penalty Pos Pos

14

25
15
26
40

34
24
16

33
11

22
42

to MTC 8
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Car Cls Crew

21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TN
HE
HE
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
HN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

Andrew Johnson/ Dave Boyes
Dom McTear/ Adam Griffin

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
joe harwood/ Geoff Fletcher
Mark Blunt/ Blake Blunt

Kevin Stones/ Richard Lockey
Michael pears/ Jon shepherd
Charles Andrews/ George Haddon
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

Chris Dodds/ Liam Charlton
Adam Burkill/ Roger Burkill

tom leeming/ Clive escreet

Geoff Bateman/ Maggy Bateman
Ben Jude/ Sam Jaggard

Chris Rae/ Terry May

Reg Walker/ Chris Walker
Gareth Williams/ Jack Williams
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
Craig holland/ Edward Hosker
David Slater/ Kristopher Pirie
David sherrard/ Rylan sherrard
Dan Hopkinson/ Nancy Russell
Hazel Johnson/ Aimee Jenkinson

Nigel Morris/ Ben Forrester

Car

Ford Fiesta

MG ZR

Mini Cooper
Renault twingo
Ford Fiesta ST150
Toyota MR2
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda Mx5
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5
BMW Compact
Wartburg 353
Peugeot 205 GTi
Renault Clio 182
Toyota GT86
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Fiesta ST150
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205 gti
Volvo 360
Citroen C2
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio

Mini Cooper

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

2:08:55 10 13
21:21

2:17:49 17 27

2:20:04 18 29

1:56:50 4
2:06:05 7
16:15

1:55:41 3 4
2:12:33 13 20
1:59:32 6 7
1:24:39
1:54:16
2:10:37 2 17
2:13:56 6 23
1:25:17
2:28:05 8 31

1:08:12

2:08:39 3 12
2:27:51 5 41
2:07:41 2 10
2:10:56 4 18
2:26:02 7 30

2:46:08 10 37
2:12:20 5 19



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
47 TN David mosey / Louise Richardson  Vauxhall Corsa 1:54:35 1 2
48 TN David leaf/ Mathew leaf MG ZR 2:49:54 11 38
49 TN Tim Robson/ Lucy Robson Ford Fiesta 1:10:14
50 TN Reg Bland/ Kim Gardner Citroen C2 vts 13:40
51 TN James Wilkinson / Katie Lancaster Ford Puma 1:04:58
52 TN Lewis Wilcock/ Kasey Davenport Skoda Felicia 2:53:52 12 39
54 TN Dave/ Jake Sharp Ford Fiesta 2:42:06 9 36
55 TN Kevin Lomax/ Toby lomax Mazda Mx5
56 HN Jon Paul Challinor / Keiron Anders  Fiat Uno 2:18:09 2 28
57 HN Alan Hawdon/ Paul Hawdon Peugeot 205 GTi 2:20:55
58 HN Colin Tombs/ Alex Metcalfe MGB Roadster 2:29:05 3 32
59 HN David O’Connor / Oli Wragg Ford Escort 2:13:33 1 21
60 HN Brian Bradley/ Stuart Davis V W Mark | Golf 2:40:33 4 35

These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws
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Dishforth Targa Rally 2025
Final Overall Results In Class Order to MTC 8

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class HE
12 HE Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr Peugeot 205GT 2:09:56 1 16
34 HE Geoff Bateman/ Maggy Bateman Peugeot 205 GTi 2:10:37 2 17
11 HE Jon Dunning/ Ben Harrison FORD RS 2000 2:14:15 3 24
Class HN
59 HN David O’Connor / Oli Wragg Ford Escort 2:13:33 1 21
56 HN Jon Paul Challinor / Keiron Anders  Fiat Uno 2:18:09 2 28
58 HN Colin Tombs/ Alex Metcalfe MGB Roadster 2:29:05 3 32
60 HN Brian Bradley/ Stuart Davis V W Mark | Golf 2:40:33 4 35
41 HN Craig holland/ Edward Hosker Peugeot 205 gti 2:27:51 5 41
Class TE
4 TE Neil Raven/ Claire Raven Mazda MX5 1:54:29 1 1
20 TE Daniel Poole/ Seddy PROTON SATRIA  1:55:28 2 3
29 TE Charles Andrews/ George Haddon  Mazda Mx5 1:55:41 3 4
26 TE Mark Blunt/ Blake Blunt Ford Fiesta ST150 1:56:50 4 5
13 TE David Garstang/ Matthew Alexander Ford Fiesta ST 1:59:22 5 6
31 TE Chris Dodds/ Liam Charlton Mazda MX5 1:59:32 6 7
27 TE Kevin Stones/ Richard Lockey Toyota MR2 2:06:05 7 8
16 TE jake simms/ Courtney Walters Proton Compact 2:06:26 8 9
15 TE Dean Pearson/ Jason W Simms Subaru Impreza 2:08:20 9 11


https://www.clitheroedmc.co.uk/Targa.htm
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Car
21

30
17

Cls
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

5 TE
7 TE

23
24
14
10

Class TN

47
42
40
43
46
35
44
37
54
45
48

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

Crew

Andrew Johnson/ Dave Boyes
Peter Wilkinson/ David Aincham
Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson

Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg
Cameron Young/ Simon Mills
James Taylor/ lan Graham

Josh Townley / Nick Townley
Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
joe harwood/ Geoff Fletcher

Ray Stevenson/ Damian Harvey
Wayne Langthorne/ Stuart Proctor
Stephen Holmes/ Jonathan Athay

David mosey / Louise Richardson
David Slater/ Kristopher Pirie
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
David sherrard/ Rylan sherrard
Nigel Morris/ Ben Forrester

Ben Jude/ Sam Jaggard

Dan Hopkinson/ Nancy Russell
Reg Walker/ Chris Walker

Dave/ Jake Sharp

Hazel Johnson/ Aimee Jenkinson

David leaf/ Mathew leaf

Car

Ford Fiesta
Suzuki Swift Sport
Rover Metro
Vauxhall Corsa
Renault Clio

BMW 316i
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mini Cooper
Renault twingo
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort Mk2

Proton Satria

Vauxhall Corsa
Volvo 360
Mazda MX5
Citroen C2

Mini Cooper
Renault Clio 182
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Fiesta
Renault Clio

MG ZR

Total

2:08:55
2:09:06
2:09:21
2:12:33
2:13:37
2:15:21
2:17:43
2:17:49
2:20:04
2:33:07
2:38:42
3:03:08

1:54:35
2:07:41
2:08:39
2:10:56
2:12:20
2:13:56
2:26:02
2:28:05
2:42:06
2:46:08
2:49:54

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

© 00 N oo o B~ 0N PP

el =
= O

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13
14
15
20
22
25
26
27
29
33
34
40

10
12
18
19
23
30
31
36
37
38



Total Cls OI/A

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
52 TN Lewis Wilcock/ Kasey Davenport Skoda Felicia 2:53:52 12 39
18 TN Ben Blackburn/ Marcus Dalby Volkswagen Polo 2:31:38 13 42

These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn

2

© 0 N oo o b~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Test 1
2.44 miles

Car Time
1 52 5:04

6

4
31
22
10
19
57
35
14
27
20
11
30
47
13
56
26

5:46
6:53
7:03
7:06
7:14
7:16
7:16
7:20
7:23
7:23
7:25
7:28
7:28
7:28
7:29
7:29
7:30

Test 2
1.85
miles

1

9
20

4
19
31
11
13

6
29
21
26
38
56
59
27
47
14

4:28
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:47
4:48
4:54
4:55
4:58
4:58
4:58
4:58
4:58
4:59
4:59
5:01

Final

Test 3

41
19
31
20
35
42
17
47

4
14
22
26
30
10
29
13
32
40

5:30
5:36
5:41
5:42
5:47
5:49
5:54
5:54
5:56
5:57
5:59
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:13

Position on each Test

Test 4
2.75 miles 2.44 miles

Car Time Car Time Car

18
13
12
19

4
31
20
47
26
29
35
16

3
17
23
57
49
42

Time
4:53
5:04
5:33
6:31
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:43
6:44
6:50
6:55
6:57
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:05

Dishforth Targa Rally 2025

Test 5
1.85
miles

Car
10
19
11
27
31
20

4
26
35
47
17
42
14
29
30
49
23
13

Time
4:09
4:32
4:36
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:49
4:49
4:49
4:50
4:52

Test 6
2.75 miles 2.75 miles

Car
4
17
19
20
29
31
35
47
16
26
51
10
11
13
14
42
3
24

In Position Order

Test 7

Time Car Time

5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:36
5:36
5:36
5:38
5:43
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:52
5:52

4

8
29
47
20
17
51
11
26
31
35
45

13
42
30
56

5:30
5:30
5:30
5:32
5:33
5:36
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:44
5:45
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:54

Test 8
1.85
miles

8
35
11
27

4
31
17
38
26
51
20
47
29
30
32

3
16
57

3:42
4:35
4:37
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:47
4:47
4:49
4:51
4:51
4:52

Test 9

33

4
47
27
29
20
26

3
13
43
56
17
57
40
32
44
16
38

5:09
6:50
6:54
7:00
7:01
7:06
7:08
7:11
7:12
7:18
7:20
7:22
7:25
7:28
7:30
7:35
7:38
7:44

to MTC 8

Test 10
2.44 miles 2.75 miles

Car Time Car Time Car

4
11
17
26
29
31
47
20
27
35

3
30
45
44

38
10

Time
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:33
5:35
5:35
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:40
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:44

Test 11
1.85

miles ‘

Car
26
4
29
47
3
27
31
17
38
11
30
35
15
32
20
16
56
10

-

Time (
4:40
4:41
4:41
4:41
4:44
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:46
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:52
4:54
4:54
4:56
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Test 1
2.44 miles

Car
29
24
34
21
40
17
16

4
12
37

5
46
15
54
51
58

© 00 W N =

18

Time
7:36
7:37
7:44
7:45
7:50
7:54
7:56
8:01
8:01
8:03
8:16
8:17
8:22
8:24
8:40
9:01

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Test 2
1.85
miles

Test 3

Car Time Car

15
54
17
42
30
49
57
22
35

7

10
16
28
41
45
12
23
43
60
33
34

5:01
5:02
5:04
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:05
5:06
5:09
5:12
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:17
5:21
5:23
5:24
5:26
5:34
5:38
5:38

59
51
24

Test 4
2.75 miles 2.44 miles

Time Car

6:15
6:16
6:20
6:23
6:23
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:30
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:42
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:51
7:01
7:02
7:20
7:29

43
56
50
11

5
34
15
24
59

E
21
27
40
52
45
48

6
33
60
46
58
10

7:05
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:12
7:12
7:18
7:18
7:18
7:20
7:22
7:22
7:22
7:26
7:31
7:36
7:49
7:50
7:53
8:13
8:18
8:22

Test 5
1.85
miles

51

3
21
41
24
57

4:52
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:57
5:00
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:02
5:02
5:03
5:05
5:07
5:09
5:15
5:16
5:18
5:23

Test 6
2.75 miles 2.75 miles

Time Car Time Car

27
43
21
40
57
15
34

5
59
46
32
54
56
18

-
48
37
23
33
52
12
58

Test 7

Time Car

5:52
5:53
5:56
5:57
5:58
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:05
6:13
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:16
6:16
6:25
6:26
6:29
6:29
6:32
6:32

16
23
32
27
49
14

Time
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:06
6:07
6:09
6:11
6:16
6:17
6:32
6:38
6:44

Test 8
1.85
miles

Test 9

Car Time Car

44

13
15
41
10
42

21
54
46
24
59
18
43
49
56
23
37
34
40

4:53
4:54
4:54
4:54
4:54
4:54
4:56
4:56
4:59
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:02
5:02
5:05
5:09
5:15
5:17
5:17

15

Test 10
2.44 miles 2.75 miles

Time Car

7:48
7:48
8:01
8:01
8:09
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:19
8:24
8:24
8:56
9:40

6 10:00
8 10:00

10
11
14
18
30
31
35

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

14
13
32
42
57
15
43
16
21
23
24
40
46
59
34

5
37
56
54
18

8
12

Test 11
1.85

miles ‘

Time Car

5:44
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:52
5:54
5:55
5:59
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:11
6:13
6:19
6:21

14
21
41

7
13
44
45
57
59

5
40
54

8
43
23
12
37
42
58
46
18
34

P

Time (
4:56
4:58
5:00
5:.01
5:01
5:02
5:02
5:02
5:02
5:03
5:03
5.04
5:06
5:06
5:08
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:11
5:13
5:13



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

cCC

Test 1
2.44 miles

Car
23
28
32
33
36
38
41
42
43
44
45
48
49
59

N

Time
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

1N.-NN

Test 2
1.85
miles

Test 3

Car Time Car

46

18
24
32
36
37
40
44
48
51
52

5:44
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00

o.-NN

1

3

9
11
18
23
36
38
44
45
49
56
57

Test 4
2.75 miles 2.44 miles

Time Car

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

8
14
30
32
36
37
41
44
51
54

Time

9:02
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

Test 5
1.85
miles

Car
58
33
50
52

8
16
18
32
36
54

Time
5:29
5:31
5:32
5:50
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00

Test 6
2.75 miles 2.75 miles

Car
60
6

(o¢]

30
36
41
44
45
49

Test 7

Time Car

6:32

8:32
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

58
36
38

5
33
37
41
48
52

Time
6:54
7:06

10:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

Test 8
1.85
miles

Test 9

Car Time Car

58
14
52
60
12
45
33
36
48

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:23
5:24
5:25
6:11
8:00

36
41
45
48
49
51
54
58
59

These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Test 10
2.44 miles 2.75 miles

Time Car

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

48
33
52
58
60
41

Time
6:21
6:26
6:26
6:29
6:30

11:00

Test 11
1.85
miles

P

]

Car Time (

48
60

6
24
33
52

5:16
5:18
5:24
5:26
5:28
5:28


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Dishforth Targa Rally 2025

Final Position after each Test in Position Order to MTC 8

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 T
2.44 miles 1.85 miles 2.75 miles 2.44 miles 1.85 miles 2.75 miles 2.75 miles 1.85 miles 2.44 miles 2.75 miles 1.8

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

1 50 50 50 13 23:37 38 26:08 38 26:08 38 36:08 38 4051 38 4835 4 5652 4
2 55 55 6 17:17 4 24:10 13 28:29 13 34:15 4 3950 4 4432 4 51:22 47 5755 47
3 52 504 6 1040 31 17:27 31 2425 4 2850 4 3420 31 40:13 31 4455 47 52:25 20 58:02 20
4 546 4 11:36 4 17:32 20 24:38 31 29:01 31 34:31 13 40:27 13 4521 20 52:29 13 58:20 29
5 6:53 31 11:46 19 17:35 47 25:02 20 29:15 20 34:45 20 40:38 20 4523 13 52:33 29 58:27 26
6 31 7:03 19 11:59 20 17:49 6 25:.06 47 29:44 47 35:14 47 40:46 47 4531 29 52557 26 5835 13
7 10 7:14 20 12:07 35 18:16 35 25:06 35 29:48 35 35:18 35 41:01 35 4536 26 53:.05 17 59:27 17
8 19 7:16 11 12:15 14 1821 26 25:14 26 29555 26 35:31 29 41:09 29 4556 17 53:47 31 1:.00:25 31
9 35 7:20 13 12:17 47 1821 29 2520 6 30:07 29 3539 26 41:13 26 4557 31 5455 27 1:.01:32 27
10 14 7:23 27 12:22 13 18:23 12 25:33 29 30:09 17 36:06 17 41:42 17 46:25 35 55:36 35 1:02:11 35
11 27 7:23 14 12:24 26 18:31 17 2551 17 30:36 10 36:52 10 42:53 10 47:49 27 5557 21 1:02:32 21
12 20 7:25 47 12:27 10 18:33 38 26:08 12 30:49 12 37:21 21 43:40 21 4839 21 56:40 15 1:03:15 15
13 11 7:28 56 12:27 29 18:36 16 26:36 10 31:14 21 37:34 12 43:59 27 4857 15 57:24 10 1:03:33 10
14 30 7:28 26 12:28 30 18:36 21 26:43 21 31:38 27 38:09 27 44116 12 4922 12 57:46 42 1:03:45 42
15 47 7:28 10 12:29 17 1852 34 26:59 5 32:06 5 38:10 34 44:28 7 49:32 42 5747 34 1:.04:03 7

=
(o]

13 7:29 35 12:29 27 19:.09 10 27:05 34 32:08 34 38:11 7 4438 15 49:36 10 57:49 12 1:.04:.07 34
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Test 1

Test 2

Posn Car Time Car

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

56
26
29
24
34
21
40
17
16

E
12
37

5
46
15
54
51
58

7:29
7:30
7:36
7:37
7:44
7:45
7:50
7:54
7:56
8:01
8:01
8:03
8:16
8:17
8:22
8:24
8:40
9:01

3 10:00
8 10:00

18
23
32

10:00
10:00
10:00

29
30
21
17
52
16

7
34
15
12
54

5
46
38
59
42
49
41
45
23
43
60
24

Test 3

Time Car

12:31
12:33
12:43
12:58
13:04
13:11
13:13
13:22
13:23
13:24
13:26
13:31
14:01
14:58
14:58
15:04
15:05
15:17
15:21
15:24
15:26
15:34
15:37

21

7
16
34

5
12
52
15
54
46
41
42
59
43
24
40
60
33
37
51
11
56
32

Test 4
2.44 miles 1.85 miles 2.75 miles 2.44 miles 1.85 miles 2.75 miles

Time Car

19:21
19:36
19:41
19:47
19:54
20:00
20:06
20:11
20:17
20:28
20:47
20:53
21:13
21:54
21:57
22:03
22:24
22:39
22:52
22:56
23:15
23:27
24:07

5

.,
15
27
42
14
59
30
46
43
24
40
52
54
60
33
56
41
48
58
37
49
11

Test 5

Test 6

Time Car Time Car

27:06
27:16
27:29
27:41
27:58
28:31
28:31
28:36
28:41
29:09
29:15
29:25
29:42
30:17
30:27
30:29
31:34
31:47
32:18
32:39
32:52
33:16
33:24

27

K
15
42
14
30
59
46
43
24
40
16
52
60
33
56
41
48
11
49
37
58
23

32:17
32:19
32:36
32:44
33:18
33:25
33:32
33141
34:10
34:12
34:27
34:36
35:32
35:45
36:00
36:36
36:43
37:41
38:00
38:05
38:07
38:08
38:14

42

7
15

6
14
59
46
43
24
16
40
52
60
33
56
11
48
30
54
37
51
23
58

Time
38:30
38:35
38:38
38:39
39:04
39:36
39:46
40:03
40:04
40:12
40:24
42:01
42:17
42:29
42:49
43:43
43:57
44:25
44:30
44:32
44:34
44:40
44:40

Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 T
2.75 miles 1.85miles 2.44 miles 2.75miles 1.8
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
15 44:42 6 49:38 34 5759 7 1:.04:11 12
42 44:42 42 49:38 7 5828 16 1:04:28 16

6 44:44 34 49:45 43 58:35 43 1:04:46 43
14 45:14 14 50:34 16 58:36 24 1:.04:48 40
59 4543 59 50:44 24 5854 46 1:05.07 24
46 4555 46 5055 46 59:08 40 1:05:.08 46
24 46:05 16 5058 40 59:13 6 1:0521 6
16 46:07 24 51:.06 6 59:38 14 1:06:38 14
43 46:15 43 51:17 14 1:00:34 59 1:06:47 59
40 46:28 40 51:45 59 1:00:44 56 1:07:13 56
56 48:43 56 53:48 56 1:01:08 5 1:08:26 5
60 49:01 11 54:01 5 1:02:21 60 1:09:16 60

5 49110 5 54:09 60 1:02:46 11 1:09:51 11
11 49:24 60 54:22 11 1:04:01 3 1:10:15 3
30 50:18 30 55:05 33 1:04:13 30 1:10:43 30
23 50:36 23 55:45 3 1:.04:37 23 1:11:17 23
54 5056 54 5555 30 1:05:05 33 1:11:39 33
58 51:44 58 57:03 23 1:05:25 54 1:13:26 54

3 5235 3 57:26 54 1:.05:555 58 1:13:32 58
52 53:01 52 58:21 52 1:06:40 52 1:14:.06 52
33 53:39 33 59:.04 32 1:.06:55 37 1:17:03 37
32 54:36 32 59:25 58 1:07:03 45 1:17:43 45
48 54:57 37 1:00:57 37 1:08:58 8 1:19:02 8



Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 T
2.44 miles 1.85 miles 2.75 miles 2.44 miles 1.85 miles 2.75 miles 2.75 miles 1.85miles 2.44miles 2.75miles 1.8
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
40 33 10:00 33 15:38 58 24:21 23 33:24 54 38:17 3 46:44 37 55:42 45 1:02:.05 45 1:12:05 48 1:19:18 48
41 36 10:00 40 1550 48 24:42 51 34:06 51 38:58 41 4743 45 5641 8 1.02:43 8 1:12:43 44 1:20:34 44
42 38 10:00 37 16:03 8 25:29 32 34:07 45 39:57 32 48:20 41 58:43 48 1:02:57 48 1:12:57 18 1:25:04 18
43 41 10:00 51 16:40 38 2558 8 34:31 3 40:52 49 49:.05 8 59:01 41 1:.03:37 41 1:13:37 41 1:25:57 41
44 42 10:00 58 17:01 49 26:05 45 34:52 32 42:07 45 50:57 18 1:00:39 18 1:05:41 44 1:13:44
45 43 10:00 3 18:00 45 26:21 3 3557 8 42:31 18 51:07 44 1:01:16 44 1:06:09 18 1:15:41
46 44 10:00 8 18:00 23 26:24 18 36:53 44 44:12 8 53:31
47 45 10:00 18 18:00 3 29:00 44 39:10 18 44:53 44 55:12
48 48 10:00 32 18:00 18 29:00 36 40:00 36 48:00 36 59:00
49 49 10:00 36 18:00 36 29:00
50 59 10:00 44 18:00 44 29:00

C1

N

1N.-NN

A0

10-NN

These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Dishforth Targa Rally 2025
Final Awards to MTC 8

Award No Crew Car

Winning Crew 4  Neil Raven / Claire Raven Mazda MX5
Runner Up 47 David mosey / Louise Richardson Vauxhall Corsa
First Historic Expert 12 Nick Pullan / Henry Carr Peugeot 205GT
Second Historic Expert 34 Geoff Bateman / Maggy Bateman  Peugeot 205 GTi
First Historic Novice 59 David O’'Connor / Oli Wragg Ford Escort

Second Historic Novice 56 Jon Paul Challinor / Keiron Anders Fiat Uno

First Targa Expert 20 Daniel Poole / Seddy PROTON SATRIA
Second Targa Expert 29 Charles Andrews / George Haddon Mazda Mx5

First Targa Novice 42 David Slater / Kristopher Pirie Volvo 360

Second Targa Novice 40 Andrew Thompson / Joshua Bailey Mazda MX5

These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

1

19

TE

TE

TE

TE

Dishforth Targa Rally 2025
Final Retirements in Starting Order to MTC 8

Cls
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Total Pos
Kris 10:00 4:28 11:00 Engine
Coombes/ Departing tl
Louis Car
Baines
John 10:00 8:00 1:10 Broken She
Gornall/
Wendy
Gornall
Car 2 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route Check
Card 1
0:10 for Others Card
Danny 10:00 4:42 11:00 0:10 The Wife
Cowell/ Called!
Tom Grice
Car 9 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others Card
Jack 7:16 4:43 536 6:31 4:32 5:30 0:10 Clutch Cab
Morton/ Snapped
Essi
Salonen

Car 19 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others Card
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Car Cls Crew 1 2

22

25

28

32

TE

TE

TE

TN

Dom 7:06 5:06
McTear/

Adam

Griffin

Douglas

Brown/

Joshua

Brown

Michael  10:00 5:15
pears/

Jon

shepherd

Adam 10:00 8:00
Burkill/

Roger

Burkill

5:59

6:07 10:00 8:00 6:13 556 4:49 7:30 5:48 4:50 6:56

10

Cls

15 Penalty Total Pos

3:10 Too Much C

Car 22 Penalty details:- 3:00 for Route Check

Card 2
0:10 for Others Card

Reason
unknown

1:00 Loss of Dri\
carry on)

Car 28 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route Check

Card 1
0:30 Tired

Car 32 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Others Card

0:10 for Others Card



Car Cls
33 HE

36 TN

38 TN

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
tom 10:00 5:38 7:01 7:50 5:31 6:29 11:00 5:25 5:09 6:26 5:28 8:09 28:00
leeming/
Clive
escreet

Car 33 Penalty details:-
Chris 10:00 8:00 11:00 10:00 8:00 11:00 7:06 6:11 10:00
Rae/
Terry May

Car 36 Penalty details:-
Gareth 10:00 4:58 11:00 10:00 4:43 7:44 5:43 4:45 7:09

Williams/
Jack
Williams

Car 38 Penalty details:-

Cls
Penalty Total Pos

2:10 Steering no
positve

1:00 for Route Check
Card 5
1:00 for Route Check
Card 3
0:10 for Others Card

4:00 Lack of

Concentrati
(age relatec

2:00 for Route Check

Card 3

1:00 for Route Check

Card 2

1:00 for Route Check

Card 1

2:10 Broken
Driveshaft

0:10 for Others Card
2:00 for Others Card



Cls

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 14 15 Penalty Total Pos
39 TN John Bird/ Reason
Simon Unknown
Bentley
49 TN Tim 10:00 5:05 11:00 7:01 4:49 11:00 5:57 5:02 10:00 0:20 Engine
Robson/
Lucy
Robson
Car 49 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others Card
0:10 for Others Card
50 TN Reg 7:08 5:32 1:00 Unknown
Bland/
Kim
Gardner
Car 50 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route Check
Card 2
51 TN James 8:40 8:00 6:16 10:00 4:52 5:36 5:40 4:44 10:00 1:10 Car Probler
Wilkinson
/ Katie
Lancaster
Car 51 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Others Card
1:00 for Route Check
Card 1
53 TN Adrian Non Starter
Wilford/
Charlie

Blaney



Cls

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Total Pos
55 TN Kevin Reason
Lomax/ unknown
Toby
lomax
57 HN Alan 7:16 5:05 11:00 7:00 4:57 558 6:11 4:52 7:25 5:48 5:02 6:53 28:00 17:36 17:42 0:10 Retired
Hawdon/
Paul
Hawdon
v E7 Panalh, Aatailas AN fav AHaave S
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Testl Test2 Test3 Test4 TestS5 Test6 Test7 Test8 Test9 Test Test Test Test Test Test
2.44 1.85 2.75 2.44 1.85 2.75 2.75 1.85 2.44 10 11 12 13 14 15
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 2.75 1.85 2.44 7.07 7.07 7.07
miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 15th February 2025 at 19:51 GMT and were signed by lan Daws

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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